Motor-Diaphragm Dosing Pumps
Types MEMDOS E/DX
Operating instructions
Dosing
Conveying
Control
Liquids
Gases

If the product is modified without our consent, this declaration loses its validity.
Product description: Diaphragm Metering Pump
Model designation: Memdos DX
Relevant EC regulations: EC Low-Voltage Directive (73/23/EEC)
EC Directive Relating to Machinery (89/392/EEC)
amended by 93/44/EEC
EC Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive
(89/336/EEC) amended by 93/31/EEC
Applied harmonized EN 292 – 1 and EN 292 – 2, Safety of Maschines
standards, especially: prEN 809, Pumps and Pump Devices for Liquids,
Safety Requirements
EN 50081 Parts 1 and 2, EN 50082 Parts 1 and 2,
Electromagnetic Compatibility, Emission of Noise
and Noise Immunity
Date, Signature of Manufacturer: 2003/02/02  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Information on the signer: Mr. Lucjan Gogolin, Head of Technical Office
This declaration is no assurance of characteristics in the sens of the product liability law.
The safety notes in the operating instructions must be observed.
9.03 29
EC – Declaration of Conformity
We, Lutz-Jesco GmbH
Am Bostelberge 19
D – 30900 Wedemark
hereby certify
that the product described in the following complies with the relevant fundamental safety
and sanitary requirements and the EC regulations mentioned below due to the concept
and design of the version sold by us.
If the product is modified without our consent, this declaration loses its validity.
Product description: Explosion proofed Diaphragm Metering Pump
Model designation: Memdos E, Memdos MR
Relevant EC regulations: EC Low-Voltage Directive (73/23/EEC)
EC Directive Relating to Machinery (98/37/EC)
EC Directive for Equipment and protective systems
intended for use in potentially explosive atmospheres
(94/9/EC)
Applied harmonized EN 292–1 and EN 292–2, Safety of Maschines
standards, especially: EN 809, Pumps and Pump Devices for Liquids,
Safety Requirements
EN 13463–1, Non-electrical equipment for potentially
explosive atmospheres
Date, Signature of Manufacturer: 2003/07/01  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .